Inter-Agency Task Force (IATF)

[Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary, Part II, Page No. 373, February 26, 2010]

S. R. O. 121 (I)/2010, Dated 17-02-2010.---In pursuance of the decision taken by the Prime Minister dated the 3rd February, 2010, an Inter-Agency Task Force (IATF) on Narcotics Control with clearly spelt objective and scope is constituted as follows:--

Composition

Chairman Secretary Members Federal Agencies/Departments 1. Federal Board of Revenue

- 2. Coast Guards
- 3. Airport Security Force

Director General ANF Director (Enforcement) ANF

> Director General, Customs intelligence Director General Director General

Inter-Agency Task Force (IATF)

 Federal Investigation Agency Maritime Security Agency FATA NWFP Pakistan Rangers Punjab Pakistan Rangers Sindh Frontier Corps NWFP Frontier Corps Balochistan Frontier Constabulary NWFP National Highways and Motorways Pakistan Railway Police 	Director Director Additional Secretary Deputy Director General Deputy Director General Deputy Inspector General Deputy Inspector General Deputy Commandant Deputy Inspector General Police Deputy Inspector General
14. Islamabad Capital Territory Police	Deputy Inspector General
15. Azad Jammu and Kashmir Police	Deputy Inspector General
16. Excise and Taxation AJK	Director General
Provincial Agencles/Departments	
1. Punjab Police	Deputy Inspector General
2. Sindh Police	Deputy Inspector General
3. NWFP Police	Deputy Inspector General
4. Balochistan Police	Deputy Inspector General
5. Gilgit Baltistan Police	Deputy Inspector General
6. Excise and Taxation Punjab	Director General
7. Excise and Taxation Sindh	Director General
8. Excise and Taxation NWFP	Director General
9. Excise and Taxation Balochistan	Director General
10. Excise and Taxation Gilgit Baltistar	n Director General
11. Afghan Refugees Commissionrate	Commissioner NWFP
12 Malakand Levies NWFP	Commandant Malakand
13. Balochistan Levies	Deputy Director General

Objective

To maximize effectiveness of Anti Narcotics Policy of the Government of Pakistan through coordinated implementation of the Counter Narcotics Enforcement Strategy, with a view to making Pakistan a drug free state.

Scope

The Task Force members will meet on guarterly basis to assess the performance of all Law Enforcement Agencies, coordinate efforts and resources, with a view to implementing the strategy. All members nominated by the heads of relevant agencies/departments as focal persons shall attend the meetings and present reports of their performance.

The performance of each department will be compiled and a report will be sent to the respective head of the department on regular basis.

Presentation will be made before the National Narcotics Interdiction Committee in the Narcotics Control Division based on the progress of the Inter Agency Task Force (IATF).

944

Secretariat

The secretariat of the task force will be located in the ANF HQ Rawalpindi. Director Enforcement, HQ ANF Rawalpindi will be in incharge of the Secretariat under the overall control of DG ANF. He will coordinate all operations, reports and returns, analyze the performance of the LEAs and advise the DG ANF accordingly to bring improvements.

H Velkeles sold at the Articles (Involved in the New Cases) Rules, 945